
2023 Trojan Girls Tennis 
Head Coach: George Valentin 

Phone: (530)865-1210 Fax: (530)865-1215 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Day Date Opponent Location Level Game Time 

Tuesday 8/22/23 | Red Bluff Orland Varsiy 3:30 

Wednesday 8/23/23 | Willows Willows Varsity 3:30 

Thursday 8/24/23 | Pleasant Valley | Orland Varsity 3:30 

Monday 8/28/23 | Live Oak Live Oak Varsity 3:30 

Tuesday 8/29/23 | Chico Orland Varsity 3:30 

Friday 9/1/23 | West Valley West Valley Varsity 3:30 

Thursday 8/31/23] Colusa Colusa Varsity 3:30 

Tueday 9/5/23 | Oroville Oroville Varsity 3:30 

Wednesday 9/6/23 | Chico Chico Varsity 4:00 

Thursday 9/7/23} Las Plumas Las Plumas Varsity 3:30 

Friday 9/8/23 | Willows Orland Varsity 3:30 

Monday 9/11/23 | Chico Orland JV 3:30 

Tuesday 9/12/23 | Corning Orland Varsity 3:30 

Thursday 9/14/23] Yreka Orland Varsity 3:30 

Tuesday 9/19/23 | Gridley Orland Varsity 3:30 

Thursday 9/21/23 | Oroville Orland Varsity 3:30 

Tuesday 9/26/23 |Las Plumas Orland Varsity 3:30 

Wednesday 9/27/23 | Chico Chico JV 4:00 

Thursday 9/28/23 | Corning Corning Varsity 3:30 

Tuesday 10/3/23] Yreka Yreka Varsity 3:30 

Thursday 10/5/23 | Gridley Gridley Varsity 3:30 
                

NSCIF Team Championships: 10/17, 10/25 

BVL Individual Championships: 10/12, 10/13 @Orland 

NSCIF Individual Championships: 10/28,10/29,10/31 

Principal: Alex Mercado 

Asst. Principals: Sheila Mathrole & Casey Johnson 

Athletic Director: Adam Reimers 

 


